SWEET TREATS

The Nosebag Indulgent Cream Tea v
Two freshly baked fruit or plain scones,
served with strawberry jam and clotted cream,
with a pot of tea or cafetiere of coffee
Scone (Plain, Fruit or Cheese) \
Almond Slice DF |V
Chocolate Brownie v
Florentine GF |V
Lemon Drizzle Cake GF |V
Pear Crumble Cake VE
Mince Pie v
Served with brandy cream
Mince Pies (2) % \
Served with brandy cream
V

Christmas Pudding

Served with a caramel brandy sauce or vanilla ice cream

VISIT OUR ONLINE GIFT SHOP
www.nosebagoxford.co.uk

FIND US ON SOCIALS

@thenosebagoxford
o @thenosebagoxford
O @thenosebagox

£5.90

£1.50
£3.95
£2.95
£3.95
£2.95
£2.95
£1.95

£3.50

£4.95



