## **SWEET TREATS**

The Nosebag Indulgent Cream Tea Two freshly baked fruit or plain scones, served with strawberry jam and clotted cream, with a pot of tea or cafetiere of coffee	V	£5.90
Scone (Plain, Fruit or Cheese)	V	£1.50
Almond Slice	DF   V	£3.95
Chocolate Brownie	V	£2.95
Florentine	GF   V	£3.95
Lemon Drizzle Cake	GF   V	£2.95
Pear Crumble Cake	VE	£2.95
Mince Pie ★ Served with brandy cream	V	£1.95
Mince Pies (2) ★ Served with brandy cream	V	£3.50
Christmas Pudding ★ Served with a caramel brandy sauce or vanilla ice cream	V	£4.95

## **VISIT OUR ONLINE GIFT SHOP**

www.nosebagoxford.co.uk

## FIND US ON SOCIALS

